
II.Warning

�To avoid fire or electrical shock, do not expose this 

product to rain or moisture. 

�Do not use this product in flammable and explosive 

environment.

�Do not expose children to this product.

�Do not disassemble or maintain this product. 

Touching the internal high voltage circuit will cause 

electric shock. 

�Turn off the power before inserting or pulling out the 

flash connector.

�When using the power adapter to charge the 

product , p lease remove the product from the 

protective casing.

�In order to prevent speedlite from overheating, 

please do not flash continuously at full output more 

than 50 times.

If the following situation occurs, please stop using it 

immediately.

�The product falls or is subjected to a strong impact to 

expose the product.

�The speedlite connector cable  is broken.

�The products emit strange smells, heat or smoke.

I.Introduction

�YONGNUO YN5200 is a professional speedlite 

power bank. The built-in 11.1V 5200mAh large-

capacity lithium battery supports the connected 

speedlite of full output about 2,000 times, and the 

full output time is only 1 second, realizes quick 

recycle and not miss any moment. It is especially 

suitable for the continuous shooting of external 

scenes, and the product is equipped with a USB 

port, which can be used as a mobile power supply 

for digital devices.

�Using standard speedlite connector cable, 

supports YONGNUO YN560 series, YN660 series, 

YN565 series, YN600EX-RT (II) , YN968EX-RT, 

YN968N, Canon 580EX II, 600EX-RT (II) speedlite 

and other compatible models with external power 

input port to realize quick recycle function.
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III.Name of each part

Accessories

1.Connect the circular terminal 

of the speedlite connector 

cable to the power bank(spe-

   edlite output socket).

2.Connect the square terminal 

of the speedlite connector 

c a b l e  t o  t h e  s p e e d l i t e  

( e x t e r n a l  p o w e r  s o u r c e 

socket). 

3.Turn on the speedlite power 

or press the switch of power 

bank, it will start to work, the 

battery indicator light will be 

lit, display the current power.

4.After the speedlite complete 

flashing, the speedlite could 

be charged. The red indicator 

will be lit when charging, and 

the red indicator will go out 

when finish charging.

5.After use, first turn off the 

speedlite, then press the 

power swi tch . When the 

battery indicator light goes 

out, the flash connector can 

be pulled out.

�Be sure to turn off the relevant equipment when 

connecting the products.

�The speedlite requires to install the battery and 

could works normally.

�When the speedlite is dormant, the power bank will 

automatically enter the closed state, and when the 

speedlite is wakened, the power bank will be 

automatically turned on to charge the speedlite.

VI.Use the power adapter to charge the power bank*

When the battery is about to run out, the battery 

indicator blink, please charge the power bank in time.

Connect the power adapter to the AC outlet, insert the 

output line into the charging socket, the battery 

indicator will light on in turn and start charging, the 

fully charged will take about 4 hours, after full charged, 

four green indicator lights will light on.

*Must use the power adapter of the product original 

specification to charge the power bank (12.6V, 1.5A)

V.Use power bank to charge other digital devices.

1.Insert the USB cable (not included) into the power bank  

output socket 2 and the digital device respectively.

2.Press the power switch and the battery indicator light 

will be on, which is to start charging for digital devices 

(supporting mobile phones, tablet PC, etc.).

3.After use, press the power switch again, the indicator 

light goes out, and the power bank is turned off.

�Output socket 1 and output socket 2 can not use at 

the same time.

�When the digital device is fully charged, the power 

bank will be turned off automatically.

IX.Specification

Battery capacity :11.1V/5200mAh(57.72Wh)

Input :DC 12.6V      1.5A

Output Socket 1:For Speedlite Only

Output Socket 2:DC 5V      2A

Battery Charging time: about 4 hours.

Flash recycling time: about 1 second(at full power)

Number of Flashes: about 2000 times(at full power)

External dimensions:174*75*25MM

Weight:424g

Contains items: Speedlite powe bank(1),Speedlite 

connector cable(1) ,Power adapter(1),Protecting  

bag(1),Lanyard (1),User manual(1)

The function of this manual are based on the test 

conditions of our company. Further notice will not 

be given if the design and specifications change.

IV.Use power bank to charge the speedlite. VII.About automatic shutdown function

If without output, the product will automatically shut 

down in a short time to prevent abnormal power 

consumption.

VIII.Troubleshooting 

1.Unable to start up

Please use the power adapter to charge the power 

bank.

 

2.Unable to charge the speedlite

Please confirm the internal battery of the speedlite 

can maintain the normal work of the speedlite, and 

the flash connection is in good condition, and the 

speedlite is in the state of normal work.

3.Unable to charge digital devices

Please confirm that the USB cable has been 

connected in good condition, and the switch of the 

power bank is in the working state of starting up.
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二、警告：

�请勿让本产品淋雨或受潮，以免发生火灾或触电。

�请勿在易燃易爆的环境下使用本产品。

�请勿让儿童接触本产品。

�请勿自行拆卸或维修本产品，如果接触产品内部的高

压电路，可能会触电。

�插入或拔出闪光灯连接线前请关闭相关设备电源。

�使用电源适配器给本产品充电时，请将产品从保护套

中取出。

�为避免闪光灯过热损坏闪光灯，请勿连续全功率闪光

超过50次。

如果发生以下情况，请立即停止使用。

�本产品跌落或受到强烈冲击，使产品的内部裸露。

�闪光灯连接线出现破损。

�产品发出奇怪的气味，发热或冒烟。

一、产品功能介绍

�永 诺YN5200是 一 款 专 业 的 闪 光 灯 移 动 电 源 ， 内 置

11.1V 5200mAh大容量锂电池，支持连接闪光灯全功

率输出约2000次，全光输出充电时间仅为1秒，实现快

速回电，不错过完美瞬间，特别适用于外景连续拍摄使

用，产品还配备USB接口，可作为数码设备移动电源使

用。

�使用标配的闪光灯连接线，支持永诺YN560系列，

YN660系 列 ,YN565系 列 ,YN600EX-RT(II),YN968EX-

RT,YN968N,佳能580EX II,600EX-RT(II)等兼容的支持

外置电源输入接口的机顶闪光灯，实现快速回电功能。

布包

闪光灯连接线

挂绳孔

输出接口1

闪光灯专用

输出接口

输出接口2

USB输出接口

电源按钮

电量指示灯

(绿色)

闪光灯充电

指示灯(红色)

充电插孔

电源适配器使用说明书

三、各部位名称

附件

1.将闪光灯连接线圆形端子连接

至移动电源闪光灯专用输出接

口。

2.将闪光灯连接线方形端子连接

至闪光灯外部电源插槽。

3.打开闪光灯电源或轻按移动电

源 开 关 ， 移 动 电 源 即 开 始 工

作，电量指示灯点亮，显示当

前电量。

4.闪光灯完成闪光后，将会给闪

光灯进行充电，充电时红色指

示灯点亮，完成充电后，红色

指示灯熄灭。

5.使 用 完 毕 后 ， 首 先 关 闭 闪 光

灯，然后按下移动电源开关，

电量指示灯熄灭，方可拔出闪

光灯连接线。

�连接产品时请务必关闭相关设备电源。

�闪光灯需要安装电池且闪光灯能正常工作。

�闪光灯休眠时，移动电源会自动进入关机状态，当闪

光灯唤醒时，移动电源将自动开机，并为闪光灯充电。

六、使用电源适配器给移动电源充电*

产品在电池电量即将耗尽时，电量指示灯闪烁，此时请

及时对移动电源进行充电。

将电源适配器连接至AC插座，电源适配器输出线插入充

电插孔中，电量指示灯依次点亮，即开始充电，完全充

满时间约4小时，充满电后，4个绿色指示灯亮。

*必须使用产品原配规格的电源适配器为移动电源充电

(12.6V,1.5A)

五、使用移动电源为其他数码设备充电

1.将USB数据线（不含）分别插入移动电源输出接口2及

数码设备。

2.按下电源开关，电量指示灯点亮，即开始为数码设备

充电（支持手机、平板电脑等）。

3.使用完毕后，再次按下电源盒开关，指示灯熄灭，移

动电源即关闭电源。

�输出接口1和输出接口2不能同时使用。

�为数码设备充满电后，移动电源将自动关机。

九、规格参数

电池容量:11.1V/5200mAh(57.72Wh)

输入:DC 12.6V      1.5A

输出接口1:闪光灯专用

输出接口2:DC 5V     2A

电池充电时间：约4小时

闪光灯充电时间：约1秒（全功率）

闪光次数：约2000次（全功率）

外形尺寸：174*75*25MM

重量:424克

所含物品：闪光灯移动电源(1)，闪光灯连接线(1)，电源

适配器(1)，布包(1)，挂绳(1)，使用说明书(1)

本使用说明书中的功能是依据本公司的测试条件获得

的。设计和规格如有变更，恕不另行通知。

四、使用移动电源为闪光灯充电 七、关于自动关机功能

本产品在无输出时，将会在短时间内自动关机，防止异

常耗电。

八、故障排除

1.无法开机

请使用电源适配器为移动电源进行充电。

2.无法给闪光灯充电

请确认闪光灯内部电池可以维持闪光灯正常工作，并且

闪光灯连接线已连接完好，闪光灯处于正常开机工作的

状态。

3.无法为数码设备充电

请确认USB连接线已连接完好，按移动电源开关即处于

开机的工作状态。
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